Reliable Tech Park
Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli
Navi Mumbai 400 708
Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 (22) 7125 1000
CIN NO. L24110MH1956PLC010806



November 11, 2020

To. To. The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Relationship Department Listing Department, Exchange Plaza 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Rotunda Building Bandra-Kurla Complex, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 **Scrip Code: 506390** Scrip: CLNINDIA

Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA, a Duplicate Share certificate, in lieu of old one, will be issued.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully, For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Amee Joshi

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

5 2003

Request Letter

(3)

To Link Intime India Pvt Ltd C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S.Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083

From, Meher Cowasjee Kharas No.45, Cunningham Road Cross, Behind Vikram Hospital, Vasanthnagar Bangalore – 560001

Unit: Clariant Chemicals India Ltd

Folio No.: M003554

Subject: Request for Duplicate cum Name deletion procedure

Dear Sir/Mam,

I Meher Cowasjee Kharas D/o Cowasjee Gustadjee who held 315 shares of Clariant Chemicals India Ltd under the folio number M003554 Jointly with Cowasjee Gustadjee (Second Holder).

I would like to inform you that My Father Mr. Cowasjee Gustadjee (Second Holder) passed away on 12th Mar 1989 in Bangalore.

I also would like to inform you that we don't have Original Share certificate of Clariant Chemicals India Ltd and the same are not traceable.

I enclosed below documents:

- 1. Pan Card Self attested
- 2. Address Proof Self attested
- 3. Death Certificate of Cowasjee Gustadjee

I hereby request you to provide the procedure to apply duplicate cum name deletion of share.

Please send all the letters to above mentioned address and if you can share the procedure and formats softcopies to below mentioned email address that will help me to process the documents immediately.

Thanking You,

Meher Cowasjee Kharas

(Mob: 9686164116, Email ID: Venugopal.bs@dilzer.net)

relief Ckharas

Date:

